1-31-92M LO 12.30.98

FORM PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100937134 **DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100804267** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): J.M. Voith GmbH 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: J. M. Voith & Co. Beteiligungen KG Association Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership Internal Address: Postfach 1940 General Partnership Corporation-State
Other Fed. Rep. of Germany Limited Liability Corporation-State Street Address: St. Poltener Str. 43 Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes X No State <u>Fed. Rep. Germany</u> Zip Individual(s) citizenship Association 3. Nature of Conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Other Fed. Rep. of Germany Limited Liability Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Company Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes N_0 No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No Execution Date: February 5, 1998 4 Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,652,319 1,815,673 2,014,669 A. Trademark Application No(s) ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name John F. Hoffman Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Suite 800 ☐ Enclosed (Check # 38284 submitted 8/24/98) Street Address: 111 E. Wayne Street Authorized to charge deposit account (any additional fees) City Fort Wayne State Indiana 8. Deposit account number: 02-0385 Baker & Daniels (any additional fees) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document December 30, 1998 <u>John F. Hoffman</u> Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do not detach this portion

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

|--|--|

100804267

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ies): J.M. Voith GmbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: J.M. Voith GmbH & Co, Beteiligungen KG	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Fed. Rep. of Germany limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No	Internal Address: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
3 Nature of Conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Fed, Rep. of Germany If assigned is not dunicided in the United States, it domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: February 5, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,652,319 1,815,673 2,014,669	
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>90.00</u>	
Suite 800	■ Enclosed (Check # 38284	
Street Address:111 E. Wayne Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any additional fees)	
City Fort Wayne State Indiana ZIP 46802	Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hoffman Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
D. and described and		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to		
GUYEN 00000306 1652319 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		

08/28/1998 DI

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Certificate of Merger

I, the undersigned hereby certify that the company

J.M. Voith GmbH, Heidenheim,

formerly registered under HR B Nr. 1091 in the commercial register of Heidenheim, has been merged on April 28th, 1997 into J.M. Voith GmbH & Co. Beteiligungen KG, Heidenheim, a company registered under HR A Nr. 1052 in the commercial register of Heidenheim. Upon registration of said merger in the commercial register of Heidenheim on April 28th, 1997 J.M. Voith GmbH & Co. Beteiligungen KG has taken over all assets, rights and liabilities of J.M. Voith GmbH and J.M. Voith GmbH has ceased to exist.

Dated this 5th day of February 1998

RECORDED: 12/30/1998

THE TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE P

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0774